M87C257
SGS-THOMSON
LATCHED 256K (32Kx8) CMOS UV EPROM - OTP ROM
■ INTEGRATED ADDRESS LATCH.
■ VERY FAST ACCESS TIME : 100 ns.
■ COMPATIBLE TO HIGH SPEED MICROPRO­
CESSORS ZERO WAIT STATE.
■ LOW POWER "CMOS" CONSUMPTION :

7  SGS-THOMSON 9/11
M87C257
ORDERING INFORMATION - UV EPROM
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M87C257-10XF1 100 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-12XF1 120 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-15XF1 150 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-20XF1 200 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-10F1 100 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-12F1 120 ns 5V ± 10% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-15F1 150 ns 5 V ± 10% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-20F1 200 ns 5V ± 10% 0°C to +70°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-15XF6 150 ns 5V+ 5% -40°C to + 85°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-15F6 150 ns 5V± 10% -40°C to + 85°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-20XF7 200 ns 5V± 5% -40°C to + 105°C FDIP28-W
M87C257-20XF3 200 ns 5V± 5% -40°C to + 125°C FDIP28-W
NOTE : Consult your nearest SGS-THOMSON sales office for availability of other combination.
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA - UV EPROM
Figure 9 : 28-PIN WINDOW CERAMIC DUAL IN LINE FRIT-SEAL (F)
Dim. mm inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 38 .10 1.500
B 13.05 13.36 .514 .526
C 3.90 5 .08 .154 .199
D 3 .00 .118
E 0.50 1.78 .020 .070
e 3 33 .02 1.300
F 2.29 2.79 .090 .110
G 0.40 0.55 .016 .027
I 1.17 1.42 .046 .056
L 0.22 0.31 .009 .012
M 1.52 2.49 .060 .098
N
N1 0 “ 10“ 0” 10“
P 15.40 15.80 .606 .622
Q 5.71 .225
0 6 .86 7 .36 .270 .290
G J. SGS-THOMSON
Rl(Eims)[iL[l(g1FIM0©S
10/11
M87C257
ORDERING INFORMATION - OTP ROM
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M87C257-12XB1 120 ns 5V ± 5% 0°C to + 70°C DIP28
M87C257-15XB1 150 ns 5V ± 5% 0°C to + 70°C DIP28
M87C257-15B1 150 ns 5V ±10% 0°C to + 70°C DIP28
M87C257-15XB6 150 ns 5V ± 5% -40°C to + 85°C DIP28
M87C257-15B6 150 ns 5V ±10% -40°C to + 85°C DIP28
M87C257-12XC1 120 ns 5V ± 5% 0°C to + 70°C PLCC32
M87C257-15XC1 150 ns 5V ± 5% 0°C to + 70°C PLCC32
M87C257-15C1 150 ns 5V ±10% 0°C to + 70°C PLCC32
M87C257-15XC6 150 ns 5V ± 5% -40°C to + 85°C PLCC32
M87C257-15C6 150 ns 5V ±10% -40°C to + 85°C PLCC32
NOTE : Consult your nearest SGS-THOMSON sales office for availability of other combination.
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA - OTP ROM
Figure 10 : 28-PIN PLASTIC DIP
Figure 11 : PLCC32-32-LEAD PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER